Maine law.
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BANGOR AND CALAIS .SHORE LINE R. R.--'-LYNDON CHEESE CO. 

Cbapter 581. 

An aot to extend the time for the looation and oompletion of the Bangor and Calais 
Shore Line Railroad. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

The Bangor and Calais Shore Line Railroad Company may have 
a further time of five years from and after the time fixed in the 
act incorporating said company, for locating and filing the location 
of their railroad, and a further time of five years from and after 
the time fixed in said act for the building and completion of 
said railroad; and all the powers and privileges granted to said 
company shall continue and be in force during said term of ex­
tension of time. 

Approved February 28, 1874. 

Clmptel' 582. 

An not to inoorporate the Lyndon Cheeso Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
latw'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. l. Jacob Hardison, S. W. C.ollins, M. D. Teague, Coryden 
Bowers, J. S. Arnold, Enoch D. Stiles, Harvey Collins, A. J. Sawin, 
Cephus C: Sampson and W. S. Dwinel, their associates, successors 
and assigns, a~'e hereby incorporated into a body politic and cor­
pOl'ate, by the name of the Lyndon Cheese Company, with all the 
powers and privileges and subject to all the liabilities and duties 
incident to manufacturing corporations by the laws of the state. 

SECT. 2, Said corporation is hereby authorized and empowered 
to carryon the business of manufacturing cheese in town of Lyn­
don, in the county of Aroostook, and to engage ill such other 
branches of manufacture as may be conveniently connected there­
with; the capital stock of said corpor1).tion shall not exceed the 
sum of two thousand five hundred dollars, to be divided into such 
number of shares as the company may determine, and said cor­
poration may hold real and personal estate to the amount of said 
capital stock, with full power to manage and dispose of the same. 

SECT. 3. The first meeting of said corporation shall be held in 
the town of Lyndon, and shall be called by a notice thereof seven 
days 'prior to s~id meeting, signed by two of the persons named 
in the first section of this act, a copy of which shall be given to 
each of the other corporators. 

Approved February 28, 1874. 
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